LEGAL NOTICE Town of North Hampton, New Hampshire

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the requirements of RSA Chapter 91-A and RSA 32:5 that a meeting of the North Hampton Budget Committee will be held on the 9th day of January, 2013 at 7:00 PM at the North Hampton Town Hall located at 231 Atlantic Avenue in North Hampton, New Hampshire.

This purpose of the meeting is to hold a Public Hearing on the Fiscal Year 2013-14 Proposed Town Budget with Warrant Articles and a Public Hearing for the North Hampton School Operating Budget with Warrant Articles.

The Municipal Budget Committee will meet immediately following the Public Hearings for any final comments on both budgets.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard H. Stanton,

Chair, North Hampton Municipal Budget Committee